PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	1				
		N	ame	E	Execution Date	
James R. Heath				05/0	3/2010	
Gabriel A. Kwong					3/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	California Instit	tute of 7	Fechnology			٦
Street Address:	1200 E. Califor					=
Internal Address:	MS 201-85					1
City:	Pasadena					Ĩ
State/Country:						=
Postal Code:	91125					=
Property			Number			
Property Application Number:		129011				
Application Number:		129011				
Application Number:						
Application Number:	E DATA 85730040 857-300-	001 4012	51			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(001 4012 @lathro	51 pgage.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(001 4012 @lathro	51			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i>	E DATA 85730040 857-300 rhopkins(<i>be sent to the e-m</i>	001 4012 @lathro <i>pail addi</i>	51 pgage.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(<i>be sent to the e-m</i> e: Sean M. 28 State	001 4012 @lathro <i>nail addi</i> Coughl Street,	51 pgage.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> in, Esq. Suite 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(<i>be sent to the e-m</i> e: Sean M. 28 State Lathrop &	001 4012 @lathro <i>pail addi</i> Coughli Street, & Gage	51 pgage.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> in, Esq. Suite 700 LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(<i>be sent to the e-m</i> e: Sean M. 28 State Lathrop &	001 4012 @lathro <i>pail addi</i> Coughli Street, & Gage	51 pgage.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> in, Esq. Suite 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 8573004(857-300- rhopkins(be sent to the e-m e: Sean M. 28 State Lathrop & Boston, N	001 4012 @lathro <i>pail addi</i> Coughli Street, & Gage	51 pgage.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> in, Esq. Suite 700 LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 8573004(857-300 rhopkins(be sent to the e-m e: Sean M. 28 State Lathrop & Boston, N	001 4012 @lathro <i>pail addi</i> Coughli Street, & Gage	51 pgage.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> in, Esq. Suite 700 LLP CHUSETTS 02109-1775			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, James R. Heath, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 330 Alta Vista Avenue, South Pasadena, CA 91030, United States of America and Gabriel A. Kwong, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 2225 South Meridian #C, Alhambra, CA 91803, United States of America,

hereby confirm to have sold and assigned for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to California Institute of Technology, an entity having its principal place of business in the United States of America at 1200 E. California Blvd., M/C 210-85, Pasadena, CA 91125

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "CAPTURE AGENTS AND RELATED METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING AND/OR SORTING TARGETS"

Invented by us, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/123,478, filed on April 9, 2008, in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/040106, filed on April 9, 2009, in related U.S. Patent Application No. 11/888,502, filed on August 1, 2007, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said PCT Patent Application and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "CAPTURE AGENTS AND RELATED METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING AND/OR SORTING TARGETS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

	A second second	11 In A	Q1
Subscribed and executed at	Pasadura	United	spaus
r-lal.s	City	Country	
on $\frac{5/3/10}{\text{Date}}$			
Date	Inventor Name:	ames R. Heath	
	Inventor Signature		**::
Witnessed by:		To Ko	,
1312100	D Imiana	Aranepok	nan
Witness Name:	Rolanson_signatu	0	- 18 ×
Witness Name: <u>Steven M</u>	i <u>l/ward</u> Signatu	°ZI	*****
Subscribed and executed at	Boston	VSA	
*	City	Country	11. 1
On_ <u>\$</u> }(. Date	Inventor Name:	Gabriel A. Kwong	
- *	inventor Signature	En la	\rightarrow
Witnessed by:		1.00 -00 -00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	

structure of the				ومنه ومعادين	and a second	
Witness Name:	Jina i	SHAN	Signature	Marko	nthe-	
				www.interror		Concernance of the second
		- Sec	1.00	Contrary.	A survey with	5.00 m
Witness Name:	Sue	Kangiser	Signature	Sance	<u>Fa</u>	
		······································			and the second second second	
					and the second	
				End		

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

HEL UN COLO ULTER LAR MONTH AND MONTH